

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S . G . S H A H

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10359-10360/2011

C.I.T., CENTRAL-III, N.DELHI

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

HCL TECHNOLOGIES LTD.
WITH SLP(C) NO. 11030 of 2011
SLP(C) NO. 32065-32066 of 2011
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 34824 of 2011
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 24/01/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aldarish Rein, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vijay Kr. Punna, Adv.
Ms. Kavita Jha, Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

In SLP(C) No.34824/2011, let there be a fresh notice with dasti service upon the unserved respondent, which is permitted to be served through the nearest Civil Court/Trial court, if process fee and spare copy are paid/filed before 4.2.2012, else list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

Item No.50

-2-

If notice is issued, list again on 16.3.2012.

In rest of the SLPs, served respondents may file counter affidavit till then.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR

rd