

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10359-10360/2011

C.I.T., CENTRAL-III, N.DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HCL TECHNOLOGIES LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 11030 of 2011

SLP(C) NO. 32065-32066 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 34824 of 2011

(With office report)

Date: 16/03/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr Aaray Lingaiah @ Aaray Reddy Raja Lingaiah
Reddy Patel, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Vijay Kumar Punna, Adv.
Ms. Kavita Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Advocate, Mr Vijay Kumar Punna appearing on behalf of Ms Kavita Jha, Advocate-on-record for the respondent in SLP(C) nos. 10359-60,32065-66 and 34824 of 2011 confirms that they do not want to file counter affidavit and requesting to list the matters before the Hon'ble Court.

Though SLP(C) No.11030/2011 is listed with the above

SLPs, files of such SLP is not forwarded to the Court and

-2-

Item No.22

therefore, it could not be considered that how both matters are tagged. Registry has to verify the fact. Nobody is present for the respondent in such SLP. No request for filing counter affidavit. List before the Hon'ble Court as per

rules.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR

hj