

ITEM NO.50  
(In Chambers)

COURT NO.13

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012  
CC 9488/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 30/08/2011 in ITA No.451/2008 of the  
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

COMMNR. OF I.T., BANGALORE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. DELL INTERNATIONAL SERV.I.P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 12/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.  
For Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

From the Office Report dated 10.7.2013 it appears that notwithstanding the undertaking dated 5.5.2012, the counsel for the petitioners has not filed the additional documents so far. When the matter is taken up today, a request is made by the counsel for the petitioner for some more time to file the above mentioned documents. No express reason is forthcoming as to why the undertaking dated 5.5.2012 is not complied with so far as it was given a year back. In the circumstances, the request for more time is rejected. The right of the petitioners to file the additional documents is forfeited.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(USHA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER