

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 23639/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 29/05/2012 in ITA No.89/2012, of The
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

C.I.T-III BANGALORE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S KSHEMA TECHNOLOGIES LTD.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 20/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Prachi Bajpai, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The petitioners have not filed additional documents despite
undertaking dated 19.12.2012.

The matter be processed for listing by the Registry. In
the meanwhile, if the petitioners choose to file additional
documents in terms of undertaking, the same should be taken on
record.

(SONIA KUMARI)
SR.P.A.

(PHOOLAN WATI ARORA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR