

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 25893/2014
(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 06/03/2014
IN ITTA NO. 153/2014 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

VIRTUSA INDIA PVT LTD
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 04/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG
Mr. Rishabh Jain, Adv.
Mr. S.A. Haseeb, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Grover, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tarun Gulati, Adv.
Mr. Sparsh Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. Tushal Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Ishita Farsaiya, Adv.
Mr. Rony O John, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Sridhar, Adv.
Mr. Shashi Mathews, Adv.
Mr. R. Chandrachud, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter for final disposal as per its turn.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER[ASHA SONI]
COURT MASTER